



\$~57 to 63

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ ITA 545/2019

BACARDI INDIA PVT. LTD.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr.Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Arun
Bhadauria & Mr. Puru Medhira,
Advs.

versus

DEPUTY COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAXRespondent

Through: Mr Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. V.K.
Saksena & Ms. Hemlata Rawat JSCs

+ ITA 886/2019

+ ITA 533/2025 CM APPL. 65568/2025

+ ITA 788/2025 CM APPL. 82296/2025

+ ITA 789/2025 CM APPL. 82429/2025

+ ITA 790/2025 CM APPL. 82433/2025

+ ITA 791/2025 CM APPL. 82589/2025

PRINCIPAL COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX, DELHI-2

PR. COMMISSIONER OF INCOME TAX-1, DELHIAppellant

Through: Mr Anurag Ojha, SSC with Mr. V.K.
Saksena & Ms. Hemlata Rawat JSCs

versus

M/S BACARDI INDIA (P) LTD.

.....Respondent

Through: Mr.Kamal Sawhney, Mr. Arun
Bhadauria & Mr. Puru Medhira, Advs

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DINESH MEHTA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VINOD KUMAR

ORDER

%

29.04.2026

List these cases on 11.08.2026.

DINESH MEHTA, J

VINOD KUMAR, J

APRIL 29, 2026/nk